

CHIPPEWA COUNTY

Abstract of Bids

Contract Numbers: SAP 012-604-020 & 012-616-010

Tuesday, April 12, 2022 at 1:30 P.M.

Engineer's Estimate

Central Specialties, Inc.
Alexandria, MN

Duininck, Inc
Prinsberg, MN

Project Number: SAP 012-604-020 Base Bid

Item No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	1056	\$26.00	\$ 27,456.00
2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	SQ. YD.	59,945	\$2.50	\$ 149,862.50
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	6,921	\$53.00	\$ 366,813.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	250	\$100.00	\$ 25,000.00
2360.509	LEVELING	TON	227	\$150.00	\$ 34,050.00
2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2580.501	INTERM PAVEMENT MARKING	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
					\$ 632,181.50

Unit Price	Total Price
30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30.00	\$ 31,680.00
1.40	\$ 83,923.00
66.64	\$ 461,215.44
70.00	\$ 17,500.00
115.00	\$ 26,105.00
350.00	\$ 350.00
500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
700.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 654,973.44	

Unit Price	Total Price
50,070.00	\$ 50,070.00
34.95	\$ 36,907.20
1.80	\$ 107,901.00
71.76	\$ 496,650.96
105.90	\$ 26,475.00
131.95	\$ 29,952.65
375.00	\$ 375.00
755.00	\$ 2,265.00
2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
\$ 758,396.81	

3.6%

20.0%

Project Number: SAP 012-604-020 Bid Alternate 1

Item No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2355.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR FOG SEAL	GALLON	4,066	\$3.50	\$ 14,231.00
2356.504	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT	SQ. YD.	40,660	\$1.00	\$ 40,660.00
2356.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT	GALLON	15858	\$4.50	\$ 71,361.00
					\$ 138,252.00

Unit Price	Total Price
15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1.50	\$ 6,099.00
0.88	\$ 35,780.80
3.15	\$ 49,952.70
\$ 106,832.50	

Unit Price	Total Price
15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1.50	\$ 6,099.00
0.88	\$ 35,780.80
3.15	\$ 49,952.70
\$ 106,832.50	

-22.7%

-22.7%

Project Number: SAP 012-616-010

Item No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ. YD.	734	\$8.00	\$ 5,872.00
2106.607	EXCAVATION SPECIAL	CU. YD.	489	\$25.00	\$ 12,225.00
2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	3316	\$26.00	\$ 86,216.00
2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	SQ. YD.	117,970	\$2.50	\$ 294,925.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	13,550	\$53.00	\$ 718,150.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	797	\$100.00	\$ 79,700.00
2535.503	BITUMINOUS CURB	LIN. FT.	824	\$20.00	\$ 16,480.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2580.501	INTERM PAVEMENT MARKING	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
					\$ 1,234,068.00

Unit Price	Total Price
80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
15.00	\$ 11,010.00
15.00	\$ 7,335.00
22.50	\$ 74,610.00
1.25	\$ 147,462.50
63.62	\$ 862,051.00
70.00	\$ 55,790.00
12.00	\$ 9,888.00
2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 1,252,246.50	

Unit Price	Total Price
30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13.00	\$ 9,542.00
23.65	\$ 11,564.85
31.25	\$ 103,625.00
1.14	\$ 134,485.80
67.20	\$ 910,560.00
92.40	\$ 73,642.80
15.00	\$ 12,360.00
2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
\$ 1,299,780.45	

1.5%

5.3%

CONTRACT TOTAL: \$ 2,004,501.50

\$ 2,014,052.44

\$ 2,165,009.76

0.5%

8.0%

Bid Irregularities: N.A.

None

None

AWARDED